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Form for filing Rate Schedules RECFIUFN  For Service Area #1
Community, Town or City

JAN 08 1993
P.S.C. NO. 3
RES'EAB%%C
DIVISION  opiginal _ SHEET NO. 1
Hendron Water District
Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2
2nd Rev. SHEET NO. 1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
SCHEDULE NO. 1 GENERAL SERVICE PER _UNI1
RATES
Applicable within the service area of the Hendron Water District,
described as project #APW-KY-140-GL (PFL-KY-90), a map of which
is on file in the utility office.
5/8" x 3/4" Meter (1)
First 2,000 gallons or less, per month., (Monthly Minimum Bill) $ 7.48
Next 3,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 3.64
Next 5,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 3.29
Next 10,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.84
Next 30,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.74
Next 50,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.54
Over 100,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.4y
3/4 Inch Meter .
First 3,500 gallons or less, per month, {Monthly Minimum Bill) 12.94
Next 1,500 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons OMWISSION 3.64
Next 5,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons PUBLIC SERWEAET(?CKY 3.29
Next 10,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons OF XE TVE 2.84
Next 30,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons EFFEC 2.74
Next 50,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.54
Over 100,000 gallons per menth, per 1,000 gallons SEP 14 1007 2.4u44

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
SECTION 9 (1)
o Bl
PUBLIC SERVICE

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE 9-12-92

ISSUED BY &, iﬂyérnuz Ghairmant Bogrd, ofl Bdnmissionscs

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky
in Case No. 92-422 dated 11-9-92
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Form for filling Rate Schedules For Service Area #1
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 3
Original SHEET NO. 2
Hendron Water District
Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. _ 2
2nd Rev. SHEET NO. 2

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
SCHEDULE NO. 1 (Cont'd) GENERAL SERVICE PER UNI™
1 _Inch Meter
First 5,000 gallons or less, per month, (Monthly Minimum Bill) $ 18.40
Next 5,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 3.29
Next 10,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.84
Next 30,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.74
Next 50,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.54
Over 100,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.44
1 1/2 Inch Meter
First 10,000 gallons or less, per month, (Monthly Minimum Bill) 34.85
Next 10,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.84
Next 30,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.74
Next 50,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.54
Over 100,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.44
2 Inch Meter
First 20,000 gallons or less, per month, {(Monthly Minimum Bill) ' 63.25
Next 30,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.74
Next 50,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.54

£ COMMISSION
Over 100,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallonEUBLK:OFKEchKY 2.4044
EFFECTIVE

SEP 141992

11
SUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
PURSU secTIoN 9 ()

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE__ 9-12-92 -

ISSUED BY % ZIV %TITLE Chairman Board of Commissioners

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky
in Case No. 92-422 dated _ 11-9-92
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For Service Area #1
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 3

Original SHEET NO. 1 ‘
Hendron Water District
Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2

2nd Rev. SHEET NO. 1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
SCHEDULE NO. 1 GENERAL SERVICE PER_UNIT
RATES
Applicable within the service area of the Hendron Water District.
described as project #APW-KY-140-GL (PFL-KY-90), a map of which
is on file in the utility office.
5/8" x 3/4" Meter (1)
First 2,000 gallons or less, per month, (Monthly Minimum Bill) $ 7.30
Next 3,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 3.55
Next 5,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 3.20
Next 10,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.75
Next 30,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.65
Next 50,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons - 2.45
Over 100,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.35
3/4 Inch Meter
First 3,500 gallons or less, per month, (Monthly Minimum Bill) 12.63
Next 1,500 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 3.55
Next 5,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons ' 3.20
Next 10,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.75
Next 30,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.65
Next 50,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.45
Over 100,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.35

DATE OF ISSUE February 17, 1992 DATE EFFECTIVE__February 17, 1992

ISSUED BY QJ?V DM TITLE  Chairmpugl BERYICECOMMSIN oners

Name of Officer OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky
in Case No. _91-289 dated February 3, 1992 . JUN 95 1992
5011,
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR
' ECTION 9 (1)
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Form for filling Rate Schedules For Service Area i1
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 3
Original SHEET NO. 2
Hendron Water District
Name of lIssuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. _ 2
2nd Rev. SHEET NO. 2

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
SCHEDULE NO. 1 (Cont'd) GENERAL SERVICE PER _UNI"
1 _Inch Meter
First 5,000 gallons or less, per month, (Monthly Minimum Bill) $ 17.95
Next 5,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 3.20
Next 10,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.75
Next 30,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.65
Next 50,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.45
Over 100,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.35
1 1/2 Inch Meter
First 10,000 gallons or less, per month, (Monthly M|n|mum B|II) 33.95
Next 10,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.75
Next 30,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons : ; 2.65
Next 50,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons o ' 2.45
Over 100,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 4 '2.35
2 _Inch Meter
First 20,000 galions or less, per month, (Monthly Minimum Bill) 61.45
Next 30,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.65
Next 50,000 galions per month, per 1,000 gallons 2.45
Over 100,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons ' 2.35
DATE OF ISSUE _February 17, 1992 DATE EFFECTIVE Febr 2

ISSUED BY e S é’i WZITLE Chairman Board fo"'iﬁ'&ﬁ&&‘.ss.oners

Name of Officer FECTIVE

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commigsjgndf 19&dtucky
in Case No. 91-289 dated February 3, 1992

|
PURSUANT T0 807 KARSO11. g
SECTION 8 (1) oqﬂ ‘

Y
Bpuauc SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER



FOR Entire Area Served

P.S.C. KY NO. L
Original Sheet No. 8
Hendron Water District Cancelling P.S.C. KY No. 2
Original Sheet No. 6

RULES AND REGULATIONS

5. All applications for service shall be accompanied by a Service Connection

Charge in the following amounts.

For a 5/8" x 3/u" Meter - $350.00

For a 3/4" Meter - $425.00

For a 1" Meter - $550.00

For a1 1/2" Meter - $700.00

For a 2" Meter - $800.00

Customers using more than 500,000 gallons per month are required to sign
a special contract.

6. The customer shall be responsible for alli plumbing, including a back flow
preventer, installed on his property beginning at the outlet side of the
water meter, said installation to be in accordance with the rules and
regulations of the Kentucky Department of Health.

7. No customer shall resell water except under the terms of a special
contract executed with the District. -

8. No connections to the water pipes of the system shall be made except by
or under the supervision of a duly authorized officer, agent or employee
of the system.

9. All services shall be metered.

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE : VICE-COMMISSION
ISSUED BY i T M TITLE__ Chairman Board of Comﬂgﬁ%

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of jKEngusk99?
in Case No.

dated 6
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011, 9

SECTION 9 (1) 5

BY. _,%aé&é&_
PUBLIC 'SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER




FOR Entire Area Served

P.S.C. KY NO. 4
. Original Sheet No. 9
Hendron Water District Cancelling P.S.C. KY No. 2
Original Sheet No. 7

RULES AND REGULATIONS

10. The District will not furnish free water to any person for any purpose.

11. A Fee of $25.00 shall be charged for reestablishing discontinued service.
(Discontinued Service is when a meter is physically removed.)

12. If the District has not received payment within fifteen (15) days of date of
billing. a penalty of 10% of the bill shall be added to the bill.

13. If the water service of any customer is disconnected for non-payment of bills,
the District shall require a payment of $15.00 reconnection fee and payment of
all delinquent water bills, including penalties, in full before reconnection is
made. (Reconnection is when water is shut off, but meter remains in place.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
CFFECTIVE
DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY &4 ?ﬁ(% TITLE Chairman Board of o’rqnm%sssilagngezrs !
IS ar {DIfERE PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,

. Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission KON
in Case No. dated . RY: _ o
PIBLIC SERVICE MANAGER

47
op





